



SEC:77:17-18/GN
May 30, 2017

The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Capital Market – Listing
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No.C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Reg. 30 & 33 read with Sch. III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Re: Submission of audited financial results for the year ended 31st March 2017

This has reference to our letter no. SEC:64/17-18/GN dated 29th May 2017.

We wish to inform you that while submitting the Audited Financial Results, Segment Information in respect of Consolidated Accounts was submitted in the old format by oversight. Hence, we are now submitting the following for your records:

1. Statement of Assets and Liabilities in which there is no change; &
2. Segment Reporting in respect of Consolidated Accounts in the revised format wherein Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities have been shown separately.

We are taking steps to make suitable rectifications in the 'Full Results' on the NEAPS platform.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
for Sundaram Finance Limited



P. Viswanathan
Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Sundaram Finance Limited

**SUNDARAM FINANCE***Enduring values. New age thinking.***STATEMENT OF AUDITED RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED 31.03.2017****Statement of Assets and Liabilities****(₹ in Lakhs)**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1	Shareholders' Funds				
	(a) Share Capital	11110.39	11110.39	11110.39	11110.39
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	363452.55	320152.10	470491.80	408354.13
	Sub-total - Shareholders' Funds	374562.94	331262.49	481602.19	419464.52
2	Minority Interest	-	-	68087.55	60410.04
3	Non-current Liabilities				
	(a) Long-term borrowings	602889.89	486517.11	1059192.70	873418.36
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)				
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	18859.34	15568.60	120068.56	104731.02
	(d) Long-term provisions	9751.39	8908.39	26296.23	24234.23
	Sub-total - Non-current Liabilities	631500.62	510994.10	1205557.49	1002383.61
4	Current Liabilities				
	(a) Short-term borrowings	381722.63	222774.39	444663.65	268290.43
	(b) Trade payables	7853.92	8782.63	97448.17	91921.76
	(c) Other current liabilities	504057.47	646542.99	758870.54	940431.61
	(d) Short-term provisions	17049.19	18899.63	19391.06	21907.53
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	910683.21	896999.64	1320373.42	1322551.33
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1916746.77	1739256.23	3075620.65	2804809.50
B	ASSETS				
1	Non-current Assets				
	(a) Fixed Assets	27669.46	27844.00	35783.50	36125.64
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation	-	-	45990.61	45990.61
	(c) Non-current investments	165738.86	150465.62	353137.59	308017.89
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	11693.54	12159.35	12589.54	14879.36
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	905719.64	788754.93	1595803.68	1450797.82
	(f) Other non-current assets	3200.18	3051.46	11999.63	12194.83
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	1114021.68	982275.36	2055304.55	1868006.15
2	Current Assets				
	(a) Current investments	22578.39	33158.46	128801.73	94595.97
	(b) Inventories				
	(c) Trade receivables	6822.39	4250.06	6822.34	4250.06
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	74719.49	55256.41	101361.52	95952.73
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	682425.98	648711.54	751404.91	710459.77
	(f) Other current assets	16178.84	15604.40	31925.60	31544.82
	Sub-total - Current assets	802725.09	756980.87	1020316.10	936803.35
	TOTAL - ASSETS	1916746.77	1739256.23	3075620.65	2804809.50

**SUNDARAM FINANCE***Enduring values. New age thinking.***Segment Information in respect of Consolidated Accounts for the year ended 31.03.2017****(₹ in Lakhs)**

Business Segments	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
1. Segment Revenue		
a) Asset Financing	323121.28	319340.98
b) Insurance	202910.92	142847.09
c) Others	49843.09	47249.84
Total	575875.29	509437.91
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	16725.32	13520.10
Income from Operations	559149.97	495917.81
2. Segment Results		
a) Asset Financing	85815.20	75830.52
b) Insurance	6204.18	3757.06
c) Others	7275.50	3131.43
Total	99294.88	82719.01
Less: Inter Segment adjustments	(811.09)	(740.83)
Add: Unallocable corporate income net of expenses	2110.37	5812.15
Profit Before Tax	102216.34	89271.99
3. Capital Employed		
Segment Assets		
a) Asset Financing	2680096.69	2472864.82
b) Insurance	366613.82	300181.35
c) Others	28210.80	24988.41
Total Segment Assets	3074921.31	2798034.58
Less: Inter Segment Assets	42227.12	36181.19
Add: Unallocable Corporate Assets	42926.46	42956.11
Total Assets	3075620.65	2804809.50
Segment Liabilities		
a) Asset Financing	2237730.07	2084353.47
b) Insurance	306901.42	247301.68
c) Others	5731.16	7255.20
Total Segment Liabilities	2550362.65	2338910.35
Less: Inter Segment Liabilities	24431.74	15926.48
Add: Unallocable Corporate Liabilities	-	1951.08
Total Liabilities	2525930.91	2324934.95